

Our Ref: 153/2019
April 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Please tell me how many patients in the Trust who had an MRI scan in 2018 had waited:
 - a) six months or longer - **39**
 - b) a year or longer - **13**

- 2) Please tell me how many patients in the Trust who had an MRI scan in 2017 had waited:
 - a) six months or longer - **32**
 - b) a year or longer - **9**

- 3) Please tell me how many patients in the Trust who had an CT scan in 2018 had waited:
 - a) six months or longer - **202**
 - b) a year or longer - **7**

- 4) Please tell me how many patients in the Trust who had an CT scan in 2017 had waited:
 - a) six months or longer - **194**
 - b) a year or longer - **25**

- 5) Please tell me how many MRI and CT scanners are at the Trust:
 - a) MRI scanners - **2**
 - b) CT scanners - **2**

- 6) Please tell me the approximate age of:
 - a) the MRI scanner - **8 years and 10 years**
 - b) the CT scanner - **7 years and 9 years**